STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS25660

Eastern Idaho Technical College is established through Idaho Code. With the creation of the community college taxing district and the College of Eastern Idaho, those sections of Idaho Code specific to Eastern Idaho Technical College will need to be repealed. The repeal of the provisions specific to Eastern Idaho Technical College will allow the State Board of Education to dissolve the technical college as a legal entity and for the College of Eastern Idaho to fully assume the role of technical college for its area.

FISCAL NOTE

Funds currently appropriated for Eastern Idaho Technical College will need to be shifted to the community college appropriation for use by the College of Eastern Idaho starting in FY 2019. Any additional funding for the new community college will be at the discretion of the Legislature.

Contact:

Tracie Bent Office of the State Board of Education (208) 332-1582

DISCLAIMER: This statement of purpose and fiscal note are a mere attachment to this bill and prepared by a proponent of the bill. It is neither intended as an expression of legislative intent nor intended for any use outside of the legislative process, including judicial review (Joint Rule 18).